PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4182546

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S NAME FROM ANGEL.COM TO ITS FULL LEGAL NAME OF ANGEL.COM INCORPORATED previously recorded on Reel 032942 Frame 0445. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DMITRY SITYAEV	09/27/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANGEL.COM INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	1850 TOWERS CRESCENT PLAZA	
City:	VIENNA	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22182	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14221387

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-795-9900 Email: pto@lrrc.com

LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: PO BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	75413/G711/JEC/AJC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW CAUDILL	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Caudill/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Original Recordation Cover and Sityaev Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif source=Original Recordation Cover and Sityaev Confirmatory Assignment#page2.tif source=Original Recordation Cover and Sityaev Confirmatory Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 040889 FRAME: 0145 504142701

Attorney's Docket No.: 405240-00093

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, DMITRY SITYAEV of 100 Hibbert Road, London, E17 8HT, United Kingdom, hereby confirm that I have assigned, and hereby do assign to Genesys Telecommunications Laboratories, Inc., a corporation of California, successor-in-interest to Angel.com, Incorporated, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1850 Towers Crescent Plaza, Vienna, VA 22182; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of the United States patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A hereto; this assignment including said patents and applications, all other patents and applications claiming priority to said patents and applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said patents and applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements, and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date 7 SEPTEMBER 2016 By: LEF

Dmitry Sityaev

Schedule A

U.S. Pat. Appin. No.	Filing Date	U.S. Pat No.	issue Date	Invention-Title
13/919,136	17-Jun-13	8,699,674	15-Apr-14	DYNAMIC SPEECH RESOURCE ALLOCATION
14/221,387	21-Mar-14			DYNAMIC SPEECH RESOURCE ALLOCATION

TMS PAS1417459.1-*-05/3/16 11:24 AM

PATENT REEL: 040889 FRAME: 0147

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2865541

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
Ahmed Tewfik Bouzid		11/20/2013
Michael T. Mateer		12/06/2013
Dmitry Sityaev		11/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANGEL.COM INCORPORATED							
Street Address:	1850 TOWERS CRESCENT PLAZA							
City:	VIENNA		,			•	•	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	•		-				
Postal Code:	22182							

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14221387

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

(202) 783-5070

Email:

apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name:

I-WEI HSIEH

Address Line 1:

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2:

P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4:

MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

27512-0030002	
ARLENE F. YATES	
/Arlene F. Yates/	
05/21/2014	
	ARLENE F. YATES //Arlene F. Yates/

Total Attachments: 3

source=27512-0030001 Executed Assignment from parent#page1.tif source=27512-0030001 Executed Assignment from parent#page2.tif source=27512-0030001 Executed Assignment from parent#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 032942 FRAME: 0445

502818945

RECORDED: 12/13/2016

PATENT REEL: 040889 FRAME: 0148